For awards purposes, each province is its own region - except that provinces followed by the same number are grouped together as one region.

c[nN
NI/
Province/School Name

Alberta - 1
Bishop Carroll HS

Bishop Grandin HS
Bowness High School
Centennial HS

Dr. E. P. Scarlett HS
Harry Ainlay HS

J. Percy Page HS

John G. Diefenbaker HS
Lester B. Pearson HS
Lillian Osborne HS

Lord Beaverbrook HS
McNally Composite HS
O.L of the Sorrows Catholic

Old Scona Academic HS
Ross Sheppard Comp. HS
Sir Winston Churchill HS
St. Francis HS
Strathcona Comp. HS
Strathcona-Tweedsmuir Sch
Western Canada HS
British Columbia - 2
Archbishop Carney Sec. Sch
BC Academy
Burnaby Mountain SS
Burnaby South Sec. Sch
Centennial Sec. School

Claremont Sec. School
David Thompson Sec Sch
Dover Bay Sec. School
Gladstone Secondary Sch
Heritage Woods SS

Hugh McRoberts Secondary

Immaculata Regional HS

Little Flower Academy

Lord Byng Sec. Sch

Magee Secondary School

Moscrop Secondary School

Notre Dame Reg. SS

Olympic Educational Centre

Pinetree Secondary Sch

Riverside Sec. School

Southridge School

St. Andrew's Reg. HS

St. John Brebeuf HS

Windsor Sec. School
Manitoba - 3

College Sturgeon Heights

Fort Richmond Coll.
John Taylor Collegiate
St. John's Ravenscourt

New Brunswick - 4
Nackawic HS

Nova Scotia - 4
J. L. llsley HS

Ontario - 5
A. B. Lucas Sec Sch
Abbey Park HS
Academy for Gifted Children
Albert Campbell C.1.
Assumption College HS
Assumption HS
Bear Creek Secondary School
Bramalea Sec. School
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#1 #2 #3 #4 TOT Province/School Name
Branksome Hall School
20 23 21 20 84 C. W. Jefferys Collegiate
10 14 15 39 Cardinal Carter SS
12 9 15 12 48 Clarkson Sec. School
16 16 32 Columbia International College
18 22 22 23 85 Craig Kielburger SS
Crescent School
6 12 9 8 35 Discovery Academy
Don Mills Coll. Inst.
11 10 9 10 40 Dr. G. W. Williams SS
14 14 Dr. Norman Bethune C.I.
11 16 16 43 Earl Haig Sec. Sch
3 1 4 Elliot Lake Sec. School
Elmira Dist. Sec. Sch
23 26 21 24 94 Forest Heights C. I.
15 20 35 Forest Hill Coll. Inst.
20 21 25 25 91 Fr. John Redmond HS
17 20 15 20 72 Francis Libermann CHS
14 18 16 14 62 Garth Webb Secondary School
George S. Henry Acad.
20 26 23 26 95 Georges Vanier S.S.
Heart Lake Sec. School
13 13 Holy Trinity School
7 7 7 4 25 Humberside C.1.
10 8 10 8 36 I. E. Weldon SS
22 24 29 22 97 J. Clarke Richardson Collegiate
18 20 38 La Citadelle Inter. Academy
21 19 19 11 70 Lisgar Coll. Inst.
17 22 24 19 82 London Central Sec Sch
12 8 5 25 Loretto Abbey
13 13 Malvern Collegiate Inst.
25 24 49 Markham Dist. HS
18 18 21 21 78 Markville SS

Martingrove Coll. Inst.
Maxwell Heights SS

22 22 23 22 89 Medwcty HS
Newtonbrook Sec. Sch
27 27 28 26 108 Northern Sec Sch
8 12 11 10 41 O'Neill C.V.I.
22 29 28 27 106 Pickering HS
26 28 30 27 111 Pine Ridge Sec. Sch
13 14 13 40 Pope John Paul Il HS
6 11 13 4 34 Port Dover Comp. HS
2 R. S. Mclaughlin C.V.I.
25 22 47 Rick Hansen Sec. School

Riverdale Collegiate
Robert Bateman HS

16 18 21 17 72 Sandwich SS
19 16 10 20 65 SATEC@ W.A. Porter C.I.
11 17 15 14 57 Saunders Sec Sch
23 23 23 21 90 Seaway District HS
Sir Allan MacNab S.S.
715 7 29 Sir Frederick Banting SS
Sir John A. MacDonald ClI
13 14 27 Sir John A. MacDonald SS
St. Andrew's College
19 18 37 St. Anne's Cath. Sec. School
22 22 26 22 92 St. Basil the Great
25 24 28 28 105 St. Benedict Catholic SS
21 25 46 St. Christopher S.S.

St. David Catholic SS
St. Francis Xavier Sec. Sch
12 11 23 St. John's Kilmarnoch School
v 14 St. Mary Catholic SS

#1 #2 #3 #4 TOT
16 22 18 21 77

6 11 15 13 45

6 11 17
22 23 26 71
2 2
21 26 27 22 96
10 6 15 31
26 29 55
11 12 23
22 25 47
27 26 53
10 12 22
10 20 30
12 18 30

11 15 23 17 66
4 10 16 15 45
18 24 19 16 77

11 10 21
23 28 27 27 105
15 24 39
18 15 22 22 77
14 17 31
11 20 31
18 21 39
26 29 29 84
22 22
12 12
6 7 13

26 28 25 25 104

19 18 37
10 19 17 46
11 11
15 16 31
19 26 22 21 88
14 7 21
23 26 49
14 17 31
7 14 21
12 15 27
11 14 11 36

21 22 24 19 86

14 12 26

12 12 14 13 51

24 23 47

17 8 25
14 13 17 19 63

13 4 2 19

10 16 17 17 60



St. Mary's HS

St. Matthew HS

St. Michael's Coll Sch

St. Paul's HS

St. Peter Cath. HS

St. Pius X HS

St. Theresa Cath. Sec. Sch
St. Thomas Aquinas HS(Oakv'le)
The Woodlands School
Twin Lakes Sec. Sch
Unionville HS

Univ. of Toronto Sch
Upper Canada College
Vaughan Sec. School
Vincent Massey Sec. Sch
Waterloo Collegiate Inst.
Westdale Sec Sch

Mercer A, Columbia International College
Matthew C, Moscrop Secondary School
Tony C, Pinetree Secondary Sch

Ilia C, Robert Bateman HS

Dennis D, Hugh McRoberts Secondary School
Ameer D, Holy Trinity School

Weschen D, Columbia International College
Mingwei D, Lisgar Coll. Inst.

Kathy F, Moscrop Secondary School

David F, Univ. of Toronto Sch

Bailey G, Lisgar Coll. Inst.

Dancheng H, Fort Richmond Coll.

Billy ], Waterloo Collegiate Inst.

Hayden ], Academy for Gifted Children
Chelsea K, Abbey Park HS

DongHwan K, St. Andrew's College

Alex L, Waterloo Collegiate Inst.

Elbert L, Waterloo Collegiate Inst.

Hoon L, Centennial Sec. School

12
18

6
12
27

18
27
25
21
28
30
18

17
17

13
12
30

5
29
20
24
30
30
18

17
17

14

11

20

25
25
17

13 59
20 72
5 9
7 29
9 39
29
57
23
19 95
53
45
83
30 115
17 70

Wexford Cl
White Oaks Secondary School
Woburn Collegiate Inst.
York Mills C. 1.
Prince Edward Island - 4
Colonel Gray Sr. HS
Quebec - 6
Laurenhill Academy
Lower Canada College
Royal West Academy
Saskatchewan - 7
Bedford Road Collegiate
Centennial Collegiate
Central Collegiate Sch
Evan Hardy Collegiate
Swift Current Comp HS
Walter Murray Colleg.

STUDENTS WITH A PERFECT SCORE

Rongzhao L, Waterloo Collegiate Inst.

Shu Hao (jack) L, Olympic Educational Centre

Sihan L, Georges Vanier S.S.

Jerry L, Waterloo Collegiate Inst.
Michael P, Fort Richmond Coll.
Rishabh S, Academy for Gifted Children
Lacus S, Georges Vanier S.S.

Johnny T, Markham Dist. HS

Feng T, Western Canada HS

Jeffrey T, Academy for Gifted Children
Mateen U, Pinetree Secondary Sch
Jesse KW, Lisgar Coll. Inst.

Allan W, Moscrop Secondary School
Henry W, Univ. of Toronto Sch

Joel X, Markham Dist. HS

Freddy X, Olympic Educational Centre
Robbin X, Lisgar Coll. Inst.

Henry Z, Waterloo Collegiate Inst.

HIGH SCORING STUDENTS - CUMULATIVE

Ilia C - Robert Bateman HS

Rongzhao L - Waterloo Collegiate Inst.
Yoyo D - Olympic Educational Centre
Tony H - Waterloo Collegiate Inst.
Alex L - Waterloo Collegiate Inst.

Tian Ran L - Georges Vanier S.S.
Thomas L - Markham Dist. HS

Michael P - Fort Richmond Coll.
Johnny T - Markham Dist. HS

Freddy X - Olympic Educational Centre
Clarence C - York Mills C. I.

Andrew H - Lower Canada College
Dancheng H - Fort Richmond Coll.
Hayden J - Academy for Gifted Children
Ling L - Old Scona Academic HS
Yusuf S - Abbey Park HS

24
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21

Rishabh S - Academy for Gifted Children
Kevin C - Crescent School

Clare M - Branksome Hall School

Lian P - Francis Libermann CHS

Alex R - Bishop Carroll HS

Samuel W - Northern Sec Sch

Daniel Z - Centennial Collegiate

Richard C - Walter Murray Colleg.

Kyle S - Academy for Gifted Children
David T - David Thompson Sec Sch

Feng T - Western Canada HS

Stefan W - Crescent School

Calvin W - Markham Dist. HS

Liang X - Hugh McRoberts Secondary School
Ferran X - Walter Murray Colleg.

Bo Y - Robert Bateman HS

HIGH SCORING SCHOOLS - CUMULATIVE

Waterloo Collegiate Inst.
Pinetree Secondary Sch
Moscrop Secondary School
Olympic Educational Centre
Academy for Gifted Children
Georges Vanier S.S.
Markham Dist. HS

Burnaby South Sec. Sch
Crescent School

Univ. of Toronto Sch

Western Canada HS

115
111
108
106
105
105
104
97
96
95
95

Lord Byng Sec. Sch
Northern Sec Sch

Robert Bateman HS

Dr. E. P. Scarlett HS
Bishop Carroll HS

Lisgar Coll. Inst.

Lower Canada College
Vincent Massey Sec. Sch
David Thompson Sec Sch
York Mills C. L.

Hugh McRoberts Secondary School

21
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19

19
19

15
21
23
20

14

19

18

18

12

11
24

9
21
25
21

17

22
20

20

13
25

8

24

24
20

19

13
25

89
88
86
85
84
84
84
83
82
81
78

16

13

19
15

18

13
20

32
42
48
81

51

20

84

73

75

23

50
94



Old Scona Academic HS
Walter Murray Colleg.
Abbey Park HS

Sir Winston Churchill HS

St. John's Ravenscourt

94
94
92
91
90

Branksome Hall School
Francis Libermann CHS
Holy Trinity School
Centennial Collegiate

Royal West Academy

7
71
7
75
73



